Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
UNIVERSAL BIOTECH CO., LTD.	AIKEN BIOTECHNOLOGY INTERNATIONAL CO., Name: LTD.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:	
3. Nature of convoyance/Execution Date(s):		
Execution Date(s): June 6, 2006	17FL., NO. 97, SEC2, TUN HUA S. RD.,	
x Assignment Merger Change of Name	TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN, (R.O.C.)	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:	
Government Interest Assignment	State:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip:	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:	
4. Application or patent number(s); x T A. Patent Application No.(s)	his document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Palent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,849,278 B2	
	5,5-70,21002	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes x No	
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: MaryAnne Armstrong, Ph.D.		
BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 0373-0219PUS1	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 8110 Gatehouse Road		
Suite 100 East		
P.O. Box 747	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Falls Church	8. Payment Information	
State: VA Zip: 22040-0747	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (703) 205-8000	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: (703) 205-8050	b. Deposit Account Number 02-2448	
Email Address: mailroom@bskb.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	JUL 7 - 2006	
M	U 186	
Signature	Date	
MaryAnne Armstrong, Ph.D 40,069 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
La contraction of the contraction		
I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and		
Trademark Office, facsimile no. (571) 273-0140, on the date shown below. Deted: Signature: (MaryAnne Amstrong, Ph.D.)		
ll .	'	

Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP

MAA:bmp

PZ31/23-A4

Attorney's Docket No.	0373-0219PUS1	PATENT
		For: U.S. and/or Foreign Rights
		For: U.S. Application or U.S. Patent
<u>- </u>		By: Inventor(s) or Present Owner
		!
A	SSIGNMENT C	OF INVENTION
In consideration of the payr	nent by ASSIGNEE to A	ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), the
receipt of which is hereby ac	knowledged, and for oth	er good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:		L BIOTECH CO., LTD
(Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies)	(Type or print na	ame(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
who own the invention)	6F2, NO.20, J Address	HONGJHENG 2ND RD., LINGYA DISTRICT,
	<u>KAOHSIUNG</u>	CITY 802, TAIWAN (R.O.C.)
	TAIWAN (R	.O.C.)
	Nationality	
(If assignment is by person	or entity to whom invent	ion was previously assigned and this was recorded
	in PTO add th	e following)
Recorded on Nov 21		
Reel 012317	the allies for the Partie of t	
Frame0609=061	<u> </u>	•
hereby sells, assigns and tra	nsfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	AIKEN BIOT (Type or print na	ECHNOLOGY INTERNATIONAL CO.,LTD. ame(s) of ASSIGNEE)
	<u>17FL., NO.97,</u> Address	SEC2, TUN HUA S.RD., TAIPEI CITY,
	TAIWAN,(R.O	I.C.)
	<u>TAIWAN.(R</u> Nationality	L.O.C.)
	ranominiy	
and the successors, assigns	and legal representatives	of the ASSIGNEE
	(complete one of	f the following)
the entire right, titl	le and interest	
an undivided	percent (6) interest
for the United States and its	territorial possessions	
(check th	ne following box if foreig	gn rights are also to be assigned)
and in all foreign o	countries	
•		sed in the invention entitled:
Method to counter oxi	dation of LDL, decre	ease triglyceride or cholesterol and inhibit
atherosclerosis using l	<u>Hibiscus sabdariffa e</u>	xtract

PATENT REEL: 017906 FRAME: 0208

RECORDED: 07/07/2006

(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))

and which is found in	
(a) U.S. patent application executed on even	date herewith
(b) U.S. patent application executed on	
(c) U.S. application serial no.	filed on
(d) X U.S. patent no. <u>6,849,278</u> issued _	Feb. 01, 2005
(also check (e) if foreign applicat	ion(s) is also being assigned)
(e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign	gn country, including the right to claim priority
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for	said invention by the above application or any
continuation, division, renewal, or substitute ther	eof, and as to letters patent any reissue or
re-examination thereof.	
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment,	sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will
be made or entered into which would conflict with this	s assignment;
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE v	vill, upon its request, be provided promptly with
all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inver	ntion and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents
as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and	d will testify as to the same in any interference,
litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promp	itly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal
representatives any and all papers, instruments or af	fidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain,
issue and enforce said application, said invention and	l said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof
which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the p	ourposes thereof.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto se	thand and seal this
June 6, 2006	(Date of signing).
WARNING: Date of signing must be the same as	the date of execution of the application if item(a)
was checked above.	
Sig	gnature of ASSIGNOR(S)
- -	Kon Chang
Tenant	
_	
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following <u>Chee</u>	information Con Chi Haw
Ty	pe or print the name of the above person
aut	horized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
<u>Pre</u>	sident
Tit	le ·
NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization	is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or
legalized then it will only be prima facie evidenc	e of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if
notarization is desired.	
	☐ Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

PATENT REEL: 017906 FRAME: 0209